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Fee Schedule 
Effective October 1, 2019 

Account Reconciliation (per hr.)    35.00 

Account Research (per hr.)           45.00 

Account Verification Letter          15.00 

ACH/ATM/Debit Overdraft Fee 30.00 

ACH Origination Fee (1 time setup)  2.00 

Administrative State Remittance Fee  50.00 

ATM Transaction (first 4 free)   2.00 

Cancel Written Loan   30.00 

Cashier’s/Bank Check     5.00 

(payable to someone other than a member) 

Check Copy (up to one year)   5.00 

Check Copy (over one year)           10.00 

Chex System Reporting Fee      25.00 

Close an account open 

less than 6 months   25.00 

Club Account early withdrawal 15.00 

Courtesy Fee Pay  15.00 

Debit/Credit Card Replacement  20.00 

Dormant Account (Monthly) 10.00 

Express Delivery/Expedited Mailing Fee

  Varies by Vendor  

Lien & Levies    75.00 

Loan Doc Prep Fee Consumer Loan 

 69.00 

Loan Late Payment Fee (consumer loans)
25.00 or 10% of payment amt. (greater amt) 

*Loan Processing Fee               25.00 

(if  closed Doc prep fee $44.00) 

Money Orders (per item)     1.75 

Mortgage Application Fee  `      375.00 

(Plus other application fees) 

Mortgage Underwriting Fee      150.00 

Outgoing Domestic Wire  25.00 

Outgoing International Wire  45.00 

Paper Statement Fee    3.00 

(Free e-statement)  

*Returned Check Fee   30.00 

Returned Mail Fee     5.00 

Rewrite Loan (Borrowers error)   30.00 

Statement Copy/Account History 5.00

(per page)  

Stop Payment Fee   25.00 

Transfer Fee      7.00 

Telephone Inquiry Fee    3.00 
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Please check our website: 
www.nbeecu.org  

for additional closing dates 

Did you know that your savings at the 
credit union are 
federally insured 
to $250,000? 

 
 

Please make 
s u r e  y o u  
update your 
c o n t a c t  
information 
with  

 

 

Even though 2020 is behind 

us, it is not too late to make 

IRA contributions for last year.  If 

you are looking for an additional 

tax deduction or trying to 

maximize your ret irement  

savings, you have until Thursday, 

April 15 to make IRA contribution 

for the 2020 tax year.  The 

contribution limit for 2020 is 

$6000 ($7000 if you are age 

50 or older) 

Note: your contribution amount 

cannot exceed your earned 

income. 

If you are married and file a joint 

tax return, you may be able to 

contribute to an IRA even if you did 

not have earned income, as long as 

your spouse did.  The amount of 

your combined contributions 

cannot exceed the earned income 

reported on your joint tax return. 

If your employer provides a 401(k) 

and makes a matching contribution, 

contribute at least enough to the 

401(k) to take advantage of that 

employer benefit.  Then consider 

funding an IRA to increase your 

retirement nest egg. 



An automobile is a 

major investment. 

Just think about it 

— in the last ten 

years, have you bought anything that costs 

more than a car? A house or your kid’s  

education, maybe. Yet, unlike a house, a 

car is not going to appreciate in value; 

and unlike an education, an SUV is not 

going to increase your offspring’s earning 

potential.  

A car is not an investment after all, because 

you are not going to receive a return on it. It is 

an expense, and the best you can do is to get 

the maximum use and pleasure from the 

money you spend. Getting the most out of 

your car is a matter of careful maintenance. 

Getting the most out of your money is a 

matter of getting a good price on the car 

and a good deal on the related financing.    

Negotiating a good price on your car can be 

stressful, but arranging for a good deal on 

your loan might not have to be. When they 

think of car loans, most people think of banks 

and dealer financing—but your credit union 

may offer the best, most flexible terms and the 

fastest loan process that’s available to 

you: 

Before you go shopping, come to your 

credit union to get pre-approved for a 

loan. Pre-approval will mean you 

have one less thing to worry about 

when you find your dream vehicle.

Your credit union maintains a network 

of car dealerships. Shopping within that 

network may give you a discounted 

price or a simplified purchase process. 

Get a list of participating dealers from 

our office.

Your credit union offers auto loan rates 

that are probably lower than those 

that are offered by most banks and 

car dealerships in your area.

Refinancing an existing auto loan 

could lower your rate and monthly 

payment, putting more money in your 

pocket—a good thing at any time, but 

especially in a troubled economy.

Certificates of Deposits are worth more than the paper they are printed on! 

Looking for a safe way to stash some cash and earn a 

better yield on your savings?  Look to your credit union!  

All you need to do is open a Certificate of Deposit and 

choose your term.  A Savings Certificate is a great way 

to put your savings away for a specified period of time. 

We have Certificates at the best competitive rates 

available at a variety of terms to suit your needs.  

Compare our rates with other financial institutions and 
see just how good a return you can get on a Certificate 

from us.   



COURTESY PAY PROTECTION:  Having a transaction returned 

due to insufficient funds can be embarrassing and very expensive, 

that’s why NBEECU now offers both a COURTESY PAY and an 

overdraft protection program that provides an added level 

of financial protection.  You MUST OPT-IN to the program. 

Courtesy pay will save you money and the embarrassment of 

returned items.  Please see or speak to one of our member 

service representatives today to see how you can sign up for 

Courtesy Pay and avoid costly fees.

ACCOUNT INQUIRE: Each time you call into the branch to 

inquire about your account you will incur a $3.00 account 

inquiry fee. NBEECU encoura ges our members to sign up for 

ONLINE BANKNG, which will allow you to review your account 

any time, view debit and withdrawal transactions that have 

posted to your account without a fee. If you need to call the 

office our member service department will advise you of the 

$3.00 over the phone fee.  So, take the time to sign up for 

ONLINE BANKING and avoid the telephone inquiry fee. 

NBEECU PAPER STATEMENTS: NBEECU currently provides 

both paper and e-statements.  Within the next few months 

we will move to e-statements for online viewing.  If you wish 

to continue receiving paper statements, there will be a $3.00 

monthly fee that will automatically be deducted from your 

member share account.  To continue receiving paper statements 

we need your written signed authorization.  Please sign up 

for E-STATEMENTS today either by visiting our branch or 

enrolling on-line. 

MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING:  You are always required to 

keep a minimum of $50.00 in your savings account to be 

considered a member in good standing. Please review your 

savings account to ensure that you are meeting these 

requirements.

DEBIT CARDS: You must have an active checking account to 

be able to have a debit card?  NBEECU debit cards are now 

tied to your checking account for all purchases.  Over the 

past few months we have been notifying members with a 

debit card attached to a savings this will need to be corrected 

in order to keep their debit card.  Please note that NBEECU 

DEBIT CARDS are only assessable with a fully funded CHECKING 

ACCOUNT.  It is the responsibility of each member to monitor 

your checking account to ensure that you have adequate 

funds to cover debit card transactions. 

ACCOUNT CLOSURE FEE: If you close your share account 

within the FIRST six months after opening the account there 

is a $25.00 penalty for early closure. 

DORMANT ACCOUNTS:  If a savings or checking account 

have no activity over a twelve (12) month period, the 

respective accounts will be charged a $10.00 dormancy 

fee each month until the account becomes active or 

the account is closed. 

NBEECU is required to “Escheat” member funds to the 

state of New Jersey for those accounts that are dormant 

for more than thirty Six (36) months. 

MORTGAGES: NBEECU now offers DIRECT residential 

purchase and refinance mortgages! Yes, we are offering 

directly to our members conventional first mortgages 

with programs as low as 5% down on purchase money 

loans. We have a number of programs available see a 

loan consultant for additional details. 

. 

RECURRING DEBIT: If you have a recurring debit from 

your checking or savings account with a merchant, 

please remember to provide the merchant with the 

updated correct account information for your checking 

or savings account. Please note anytime there is a change 

to your account please notify your merchant ASAP 

otherwise this will cause a disruption to the merchant 

receiving your funds in a timely manner. 

Also, please ensure that you provide the correct NBEECU 

routing number to the merchant (NBEECU Routing 

number 221277379).

IRA: Be sure to have a beneficiary on your individual 

Retirement Account (IRA) that is updated and verified. 

We are not able to speak with or conduct business with 

any other party in the event of death unless it is an 

authorized and fully documented beneficiary.

MOVING, RELOCATING OR CHANGING JOBS??: If you 

are, PLEASE remember to notify NBEECU. You would 

not believe how many people move or relocate and 

never notify their financial institution.  We get return 

mail on a regular basis. We are not notified if you 

changed your address or changed your email address, 

or phone number.  It is vitally important to please notify 

NBEECU of any life changing events. 

WITHDRAWAL LIMIT: The withdrawal limit for one day 

cash is $3,000 if additional funds are needed please 

advise the branch via email or please call the office 

prior to needing the additional funds.


